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Minidoka Irrigation District
98 West 50 South

Rupert, ID 83350
(208) 436-3188 FAX: (208) 436-3882

mid@pmt.org

We will be converting an open ditch to a pipeline to prevent water of transmission loss.
Lateral LC2 will be buried 24 inch 80 psi, at approximately 1,760 feet . We also have a farmer
that is on the lateral that will put 20,000 dollars to help on this project.

Water Management and Conservation Plan Development.

Project managers

Water master

Jarred Bingham (208) 677-5170
jbwatermaster@gmail.com
Asst. Water master

Vance Johnson (208) 677-5169

MAR 28 '17ru12:07


mailto:jbwatermaster@gmail.com
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Minidoka Irrigation District (MID) is a Bureau of Reclamation irrigation district that serves approximately
13,000 water users with 502 miles of canals, laterals, and drainage systems. MID receives storage water
from the Minidoka, American Falls, Palisades, and Jackson Dams. The District has functioned for many
years without the necessary upgrades for the present and future needs of the District’s customers. MID
is therefore working towards a more efficient system. MID has a Water Conservation Plan in place.

We are applying for a grant from the Bureau of Reclamation to help with the expenses associated with
piping the Lower C2 lateral. The reason for the pipe line is to eliminate the water lost through seepage,
rodent and varmint holes along with run over issues caused by fluctuating in water levels while water
users are moving wheel lines. These problems have caused us to lose 15 percent of our water volume.
We are unable put roads on the lateral due to a farmer’s main line on the west side which runs along the
toe of the lateral and powerlines on the east side of the lateral. The ditch runs north and south parallel
to a state highway and the borrow pit is usually so soft from the seepage that it could be a safety issue
if someone traveling the highway happened to catch the edge and pull them into either the lateral ora
power pole. There is also a safety concern when we are fixing the problems along the lateral, with our
machines along a busy highway whose speed limit is 55 mph. We also had a problem last year with
water running into the farmer’s field. This ended up with the farmer having to file two claims against
(MID) due to crop damage. The project’s plan is to pipe 1,760 feet with 24 inch 80 psi. We are planning
to put a concrete box that is 4x4x8 at the end of the pipe line to keep it the same level as the existing
lateral. At the head of the pipe line, we are planning to put a new 24 inch head gate, with a new
concrete 4x6 wall which will include attached wing walls to prevent wash outs around the wall in the
future, plus a 6x6 floor to give the wall a strong foundation as well as stop erosion at the bottom of the
new installation. The new concrete box at the tail end of the pipe line will include a 15 inch gate and an
18 inch to deliver water to the downstream water users. The farmer whose property this will cross is

willing to help participate in the project as well.
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TRIPLE C CONCRETE
1097 ADDISON AVENUE WEST
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301
Office: 208-T33-7141
Fax: 208-733-7143
www.triplecconcrete.com
Ready Mix Quotation

We appreciate the opportunity to quote this project

Customer Name: Minidoka Irrigation District. Date: 20:42
Customer Contact: Jared Bingham Salesperson: Frank Poole

Customer Fax/Email: Mobile: 1-208-650-1246
* Emall: frank.poole@triplecconcrete.com
Project Name: MID

Project Location: Rupert, Burley, Area Estimated CY: 200
3000 PsSI CYDS | $ 104.00
3500 PSI CYDS | $ 107.00
4000 PSI CYDS | $110.00
3000 PSI MID Truck picked up in the Rupert yard CYDS | $98.00

Additional Options:

Hot Water CY $5.00
Calcium Chioride (per 1%) cY $5.00
Non-Chloride Accelerator (per 1%) CcY $6.00
Mid-Range Plasticizer cYy $6.00
Superplasticizer cY $12.00
Fibermesh (per 1 Ib dose) v CcY $6.00
Small Load Delivery (1- 3 CY) Load $ 100.00
Weekend & after hours charges (Scheduled for delivery after 5 PM or Saturdays CY

Duration of this quote: S0 days

Accepted by (Customer): Date:

Payment terms: Payment in full Is due by the 30th day following delivery dote.

General terms: This quotation is subject to credit approval. Sales tax Is inckided in the sbove price quote.
Acceptance of this quotation must be made within 30 days or this quotation will be vold. When orders are placed for this profect It constitutes acceptonce of the
prices, terms and conditions of this quotation.

Storm Pollution Prevention: Adequate access to be provided by contracter. A designated area shall be provided for washing of mixers where washout drainage
Is contained on the site. Contractors or owners are responsible for the care and clean up resuiting from muddy jobsite conditions including the deanup of mud
or debris tracked onto private or public roadways from mixer tires.

Safety: AH of the Triple C Concrete services Incorporate an ongoing commitment to safety In the work place. Triple C Concrete has a zero-tolerance drug and
alcohol program and ongoing training and education for safety complisnce. Triple C Concrete seeks to be a leader in our industry. Further, Triple C Concrete is
founded on a commitment to maintaining and improving the quality of the environment through responsible activitles and overall focus on minimizing impact.

Our Commitment: Every effort will be made to safely provide you with the service and quality concrete that you need for this project. We look forward to
contribute to the success of your project!

KILGORE | )] @ “m
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. E!urlesy7
Voice: (208) 678-9293

Voice: 253":'133—4525 Vol ng'al:?& 392
Fax: 2053 438-5030 | = P (308) 734.3038
LOEPFERg Oof ecthe
READY MIX CONCRETE  P.O. Box 840 Entire Maglc Valley 254 Madrona St. S.
s ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY Paul, ID 83347 s Twin Falls, ID 83301

L

Jared Bingham
Minidoka Irrigation District

2017 Season

Jared, ?&u‘JHne. o e,w,.g J,a (,._}.u-fL,

Kloepfer, Inc. appreciates the opportunity to provide you the following quote for concrete delivered to
destinations less than 25 miles from our facility in Paul, Idaho:

3000 psi or 5 bag mix = $111.00
4000 psi or 6 bag mix = $116.00
5000 psi or 7 bag mix = $121.00

- Prices include delivery and tax

- Please add $100 for loads under 5 cubic yards
- Please add $3 per cubic yard over 25 miles and less than 45 miles

Per 1% water reducer or accelerator add $3.18 per cubic yard
Hot water add $5.30 per cubic yard
Fiber add $6.36 per cubic yard

** We do not charge extra for after hours or Saturday work

As a locally owned company, focused on keeping the money you spend in our community, we hope to be
fortunate enough to be your supplier of choice.

Your account with us is open.

Let me know if you have any questions or if we can be of assistance in any way.
Thanks,

Mike Landrum

Manager B A J/S s

Kloepfer, Inc. ! s
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Butte Iirigation Inc.

P.O. BOX 790
PAUL, ID 83347 SALES ESTIMATE
PH. 208-438-8103
Customer: Minidoka Irrigation District Date: 12/15/16
Address: Cust PO:
Jerod Bingham Phone: 677-5170

SNUMBER: =D

1,760 24 P PVC

TOTAL $34,214.40

Special Instructions :

Payment Terms :  Payment in full s due the 10th of the month following delivery of goeds or completion of job.
Buyer shall be responsible for any costs assoclated with collection of delinquent accounts.

LEE LESLIE —_—
BUYERS RGNATURE ACCEPTED POR BUTTE RMIGATION INC, BY DATE

NO EXPRESS OR MPLIED WARRANTIES BY BUTTE IRRIGATION INC: BO0D'S ARE SCLD BY BUTTE IRRIGATION AS IS, MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTIES MUST BE ENFORCED AGAINST THE

MANUFACTURER


http:34,214.40

THE SPRINKLER SHOP, INC. PRICE QUOTATION

O PAUL 0 JEROME [J BUHL [J KIMBERLY Plesé vafér 10

P.O. Box 639 - HWY 26 East 230 E. Frontage Rd. N. 1100 Burley Ave. 22328 Kimberly Rd. A nxeibet an
Paul, Idaho 83347 Jerome, Idaho 83338 Buhl, Idaho 83316 Kimberly, Idsho B3341 & ¢
{208} 438-5204 (208) 324-1169 (208) 543-2121 (208) 423-5944 ali corresponaence
FAX (208) 438-8425 FAX (208) 324-1299 FAX (208) 543-4141 FAX (208) 423-6977 39 2 0 8,
z DATE YOUR INQUIRY DATE ™
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION AUG. 30, 2016
JOB NO.

ATTN: JARED BINGHAM

TERMS

fyped by BR
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
| DREW TERRY 670-3684

HERE IS OUR QUOTATION 0?1 THE GOODS NAMED.

ROCK CLAUSE

“If daring the precass o!nunthnlnpufnmwhluﬁlﬂmmm Saller ancounters rock or rock fermations of any kind, which, in Seller’s sole opinlen, must
be or shauld be dte plats tha Inctailati mdsaiudamn in it's sole diccretion, that Sallar has not the tools, equipment or expertise Lo remove the same,
Setler will premptly give notice of such di inatien to Purch. . Purch shafl then arrange fer ramovel of such rock or rock fermatien to Sefler's spacifications at the

sole affort snd expense ol Purchasar. Further, [ Seller should siect te remeve such reck, though net cbllgated to do o, the expente for such remeval shell be the

rasponsibility of Purch . Seller will be sntitled to additlonal compensation frem Purch . for fate, equip t and leber 1o ba blllad to Purchaszer a1 the ustnsl and
customery bifling rate or cherge in addition to any ether P U d in this agr . In any event, any deley In reck removal shall be the responsibliity and Hebility
to Purchaser salely,”
1700 24"x 80 PS| PVC PIPE | 252,
TOTAL : 33,252.00
F*IOTE: PIPE PRICES ARE GOOD FOR 10 DAYS.
| E :
TE WILL mzmm VALID FOR i
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Sale Quotation

Paul www.rainforrent.com 600 West 134 South Hwy 27
Paul, ID 83347
Phone: 208-438-5065
Fax: 208-438-5570
Quotation Number: 10-097-709102 Job Description:
Prepared By: Frank Jensen QUOTE IS FOB PAUL, IDAHO

PRICES ARE GOOD FOR 15 DAYS

Customer: Minidoka Irrigation Dist

Customer ID: 975679
Address: 98 W 50 S
City/State: Rupert, ID 83350
Contact: Jared Bingham
Office: 208-436-3188 Ext.

Fax:
Sale Sub Total: $32,542.40
Sub Total: $32,542.40
Est. Delivery Hauli $0.00
Est. Pick-up Haul]r:g $0.00
A Est. Install Labor $0.00
Recommended Optional Items - Rental: $0.00
Recommended Opfional ltems - Sales:  $0.00 Est. Removal Labor $0.00
Does not include sales tax Accept Decline Initial
Est. Services $0.00
Est. Air Quality Fee $0.00
) Est. Rev Air Quality Fee -$0.00
By checking Accept and initialing customer is acknowledging that the additional |Est. Enviro Recovery Fee $0.00
cost for these items will be added to the grand total. Est. Rev Enviro Recovery Fee -$0.00
( Does Not Include Sales Tax ) Grand Total: $32,542.40
Date Prepared: 12/15/2016 ' Valid Until: 1114/2017
Customer Date
Revision 1

By signing this quotafion, customer represents that he/she has read and agreed to both the Statement of Work and Scope of Agreement sections,
and Is also agreeing to the grand total amount listed above, plus any recommended optional Items If checked and initialed.

If customer requires a P se Order number to process and submit payment, it must be supplied to Rain for Rent at the time of acceplance of
this quotation. Please Insert Purchase Order number here:

Loss D Walver Optlon
Protection loss or damage from fire, theft or vandalism s available for an additional 14% of the rental cost of the covered items. This

rotection Is only offered on specific products. If you wish to add this coverage to your rental, please sign the Loss Damage Waiver Agreement
gliacmd at meznd of the document and Initial hey?e: s - e

Page 2 of 5
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http:www.rainforrent.com

Sale Quotation

600 West 134 South Hwy 27

Paul www.rainforrent.com Paul, m%v
Phone: 208-438-5085

Fax: 208-438-5570

Quotation Number: 10-097-709102
This quotation has not been flagged as PREVAILING WAGE.

Sale Iltems

Sale Sub Total: $32,542.40
Sub Total: $32,542.40

e e o o] B T e o T SRy B 58 BTy R Yl
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http:32,542.40
http:32,542.40
http:www.rainforrent.com

irly Employee Average Cost

Wage
FICA
Medicare

PERSI
Insurance

TOTAL

Wage
FICA
Medicare
PERSI

Insurance
TOTAL

Wage
FICA
Medicare
PERSI

Insurance
TOTAL

Wage
FICA
Medicare
PERSI
Insurance
TOTAL

Current District Salaries

4.20%
1.45%
10.39%
$1,804.00

4.20%
1.45%
10.39%

$1,203.00

4.20%
1.45%

10.39%
$1,201.00

4.20%
1.45%
10.39%
$601.00

$17.01
$0.71
$0.25

$1.77
$10.41

$30.15

$17.01

$0.71
$0.25

$1.77
$6.94
$26.68

$17.01
$0.71
$0.25
$1.77

$6.93
$26.67

$17.01
$0.71
$0.25
$1.77
$3.47
$23.21

2% Increase
$17.70

$0.75
$0.26
$1.86
$10.41

$30.97

$17.70

$0.75
$0.26

$1.86
$6.94
$27.51

$17.70

$0.75
$0.26

$1.86

$6.93
$27.49

$17.70
$0.75
$0.26
$1.86
$3.47
$24.03

$0.69
$0.04
$0.01

$0.09
$0.00

$0.69

$0.04
$0.01

$0.09
$0.00

$0.69
$0.04
$0.01
$0.09

$0.00

$0.69
$0.04
$0.01
$0.09
$0.00

$0.83

$0.83

$0.83

$0.83

AO
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